Block 1 (CDYST Winter Gold #1 Oil Pattern)

2021 CDYST Winter Gold Final Results

U15 Boys/Girls

Block 2 (CDYST Winter Gold #2 Oil Pattern)

Overall (6-Game Total)

Rank Bowler Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total Scholarship Rank Bowler Name Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Scholarship Rank Bowler Name Block 1 Block 2 Total Scholarship
1 Angelina Tati 233 163 216 612 $20 1 Angelina Tati 151 136 248 535 $20 1 Angelina Tati 612 535 1147 $60
2 Gavin Brod 211 205 154 570 $15 2 LJ Morse 146 200 172 518 $15 2 Braden Cassidy 549 480 1029 $45
3 Braden Cassidy 137 200 212 549 S10 3 Jackson Brewer 137 188 156 481 S10 3 Gavin Brod 570 421 991 S30
4 Matthew Rogers 177 188 154 519 4 Braden Cassidy 164 171 145 480 4 LJ Morse 454 518 972
5 Maxwell Benware 148 153 182 483 5 Maxwell Benware 132 138 183 453 5 Jackson Brewer 465 481 946
6 Jackson Brewer 150 128 187 465 6 Gavin Brod 164 116 141 421 6 Matthew Rogers 519 420 939
7 L Morse 160 136 158 454 7 Matthew Rogers 184 140 96 420 7 Maxwell Benware 483 453 936
8 Mikey Morse 134 146 136 416 8 Mikey Morse 149 136 117 402 8 Mikey Morse 416 402 818
9 Laney Brown 111 133 148 392 9 Gavin McPeek 117 174 110 401 9 Xavier Blanchard 372 392 764
10 Xavier Blanchard 111 112 149 372 10 Xavier Blanchard 117 137 138 392 10 Gavin McPeek 347 401 748
11 Gavin McPeek 138 111 98 347 11 Laney Brown 109 116 122 347 11 Laney Brown 392 347 739

U18/U20 Boys Division
Block 1 (CDYST Winter Gold #1 Oil Pattern) Block 2 (CDYST Winter Gold #2 Oil Pattern) Overall (6-Game Total)

Rank Bowler Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total Scholarship Rank Bowler Name Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Scholarship Rank Bowler Name Block 1 Block 2 Total Scholarship
1 Edward Pietrasz 192 280 247 719 $25 1 Alex White 194 220 224 638 $25 1 Edward Pietrasz 719 619 1338 $75
2 Brandon Vallone 206 268 203 677 S20 2 Edward Pietrasz 184 188 247 619 S20 2 Brandon Vallone 677 593 1270 S60
3 Zachary Bogholtz 201 259 192 652 $15 3 Brandon Vallone 233 178 182 593 $15 3 Alex White 610 638 1248 $45
4 Braydon OConnor 144 216 258 618 $10 4 Carson Osterhoudt 223 189 180 592 $10 4 Zachary Bogholtz 652 550 1202 $30
5 Alex White 223 219 168 610 5 Parker Brown 253 178 160 591 5 Braydon OConnor 618 533 1151
6 Lenny Casabura 223 222 164 609 6 Chad McPeek 135 256 173 564 6 Lenny Casabura 609 532 1141
7 Kevin Thomas 186 201 212 599 7 Zachary Bogholtz 227 167 156 550 7 Ryan Beam 572 547 1119
8 Ryan Beam 175 235 162 572 8 Nicholas Platoni 177 175 195 547 8 Carson Osterhoudt 509 592 1101
9 Nick Hinshaw 165 204 172 541 9 Ryan Beam 181 146 220 547 9 Parker Brown 505 591 1096
10 Keegan Smith 203 161 159 523 10 Braydon OConnor 217 165 151 533 10 Chad McPeek 505 564 1069
11 Carson Osterhoudt 186 155 168 509 11 Lenny Casabura 182 159 191 532 11 Keegan Smith 523 529 1052
12 Parker Brown 166 149 190 505 12 Jack Popow 119 246 165 530 12 Nicholas Platoni 500 547 1047
13 Chad McPeek 180 133 192 505 13 Keegan Smith 195 177 157 529 13 Kevin Thomas 599 448 1047
14 Nicholas Platoni 185 154 161 500 14 Jesse Kollbeck 190 192 145 527 14 Nick Hinshaw 541 484 1025
15 Andrew Bauer 149 182 167 498 15 Jonathan Bauer 215 161 150 526 15 Andrew Bauer 498 498 996
16 Jesse Kollbeck 153 197 104 454 16 Andrew Bauer 182 154 162 498 16 Jesse Kollbeck 454 527 981
17 Jack Popow 163 159 124 446 17 Nick Hinshaw 158 200 126 484 17 Jack Popow 446 530 976
18 Jonathan Bauer 149 167 121 437 18 Kevin Thomas 159 145 144 448 18 Jonathan Bauer 437 526 963

U18/U20 Girls Division
Block 1 (CDYST Winter Gold #1 Oil Pattern) Block 2 (CDYST Winter Gold #2 Oil Pattern) Overall (6-Game Total)

Rank Bowler Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total Scholarship Rank Bowler Name Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Scholarship Rank Bowler Name Block 1 Block 2 Total Scholarship
1 Molly Chiesa 184 225 229 638 $20 1 Mya Duhamel 219 148 233 600 $20 1 Molly Chiesa 638 589 1227 S60
2 Leigha Henkel 199 200 232 631 $15 2 Molly Chiesa 192 204 193 589 $15 2 Olivia DeCitise 620 557 1177 $45
3 Olivia DeCitise 211 173 236 620 $10 3 Olivia DeCitise 202 156 199 557 $10 3 Leigha Henkel 631 496 1127 $30
4 Kalley Vanuni 171 172 192 535 4 Olivia Casabura 155 158 199 512 4 Mya Duhamel 526 600 1126
5 Mya Duhamel 168 177 181 526 5 Ashley Beaver 142 167 189 498 5 Olivia Casabura 504 512 1016
6 Olivia Casabura 188 158 158 504 6 Leigha Henkel 149 166 181 496 6 Ashley Beaver 473 498 971
7 Ashley Beaver 128 173 172 473 7 Eliza Arasim 132 178 180 490 7 Kalley Vanuni 535 435 970
8 Eliza Arasim 134 167 156 457 8 Haley Boom 126 139 180 445 8 Eliza Arasim 457 490 947
9 Haley Boom 156 145 145 446 9 Tyler Bodie 153 133 151 437 9 Haley Boom 446 445 891
10 Tyler Bodie 124 137 153 414 10 Kalley Vanuni 160 135 140 435 10 Tyler Bodie 414 437 851
11 Filicity Keogh 80 201 131 412 11 Filicity Keogh 132 127 156 415 11 Filicity Keogh 412 415 827



Overall Standings (All Divisions)

Rank

Bowler Name
Edward Pietrasz
Brandon Vallone

Alex White

Molly Chiesa
Zachary Bogholtz

Olivia DeCitise
Braydon OConnor

Angelina Tati
Lenny Casabura

Leigha Henkel

Mya Duhamel

Ryan Beam
Carson Osterhoudt

Parker Brown

Chad McPeek

Keegan Smith

Kevin Thomas
Nicholas Platoni

Braden Cassidy

Nick Hinshaw
Olivia Casabura

Andrew Bauer

Gavin Brod
Jesse Kollbeck
Jack Popow
U Morse

Ashley Beaver

Kalley Vanuni
Jonathan Bauer

Eliza Arasim
Jackson Brewer
Matthew Rogers

Maxwell Benware

Haley Boom

Tyler Bodie

Filicity Keogh

Mikey Morse
Xavier Blanchard

Gavin McPeek

Laney Brown

Division
U18/U20 Boys
U18/U20 Boys
U18/U20 Boys
U18/U20 Girls
U18/U20 Boys
U18/U20 Girls
U18/U20 Boys
U15 Boys/Girls
U18/U20 Boys
U18/U20 Girls
U18/U20 Girls
U18/U20 Boys
U18/U20 Boys
U18/U20 Boys
U18/U20 Boys
U18/U20 Boys
U18/U20 Boys
U18/U20 Boys
U15 Boys/Girls
U18/U20 Boys
U18/U20 Girls
U18/U20 Boys
U15 Boys/Girls
U18/U20 Boys
U18/U20 Boys
U15 Boys/Girls
U18/U20 Girls
U18/U20 Girls
U18/U20 Boys
U18/U20 Girls
U15 Boys/Girls
U15 Boys/Girls
U15 Boys/Girls
U18/U20 Girls
U18/U20 Girls
U18/U20 Girls
U15 Boys/Girls
U15 Boys/Girls
U15 Boys/Girls
U15 Boys/Girls

Block 1
719
677
610
638
652
620
618
612
609
631
526
572
509
505
505
523
599
500
549
541
504
498
570
454
446
454
473
535
437
457
465
519
483
446
414
412
416
372
347
392

Block 2
619
593
638
589
550
557
533
535
532
496
600
547
592
591
564
529
448
547
480
484
512
498
421
527
530
518
498
435
526
490
481
420
453
445
437
415
402
392
401
347

Grand Total
1338
1270
1248
1227
1202
1177
1151
1147
1141
1127
1126
1119
1101
1096
1069
1052
1047
1047
1029
1025
1016
996
991
981
976
972
971
970
963
947
946
939
936
891
851
827
818
764
748
739

2021 CDYST Winter Gold Final Results

U18 Girls Junior Gold Qualifier

Scholarship Rank Bowler Name Block1 Block2  Total
$S90 1 Olivia Casabura 504 512 1016 Advancer
$70 2 Ashley Beaver 473 498 971
$55 3 Haley Boom 446 445 891
$45 4 Tyler Bodie 414 437 851
S40

U18 Boys Junior Gold Qualifier

Rank Bowler Name Block 1  Block 2 Total
1 Braydon OConnor 618 533 1151 Advancer
2 Ryan Beam 572 547 1119 Advancer
3 Carson Osterhoudt 509 592 1101 Advancer Option Paid
4 Chad McPeek 505 564 1069
5 Keegan Smith 523 529 1052
6 Nicholas Platoni 500 547 1047
7 Jack Popow 446 530 976
8 Jonathan Bauer 437 526 963
9 Matthew Rogers 519 420 939

Clean Game Jackpot (20 Entries @ $5 ea + $70.50 Raffle)

Scholarship

Bowler Name Total Prize
Edward Pietrasz 3 S57
Zachary Bogholtz 2 $38
Alex White 2 S38
Brandon Vallone 1 $19
Ryan Beam 1 $19
Total $171

Off the Sheet Jackpot (15 Entries @ S5 ea + $70.50 Raffle)

Scholarship
Bowler Name Total Prize
Brandon Vallone 2 $58
Nicholas Platoni 1 $29
Nick Hinshaw 1 S29
Eliza Arasim 1 S29
Total $145
1-5-9 Bonus
Scholarship
Bowler Name Total Prize

Edward Pietrasz 1 $100

Total Scholarship Payouts
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Bowler Name
Edward Pietrasz
Brandon Vallone
Alex White
Molly Chiesa
Zachary Bogholtz
Angelina Tati
Olivia DeCitise
Braden Cassidy
Leigha Henkel
Gavin Brod
Nicholas Platoni
Nick Hinshaw
Eliza Arasim
Mya Duhamel
Ryan Beam
L Morse
Braydon OConnor
Carson Osterhoudt
Jackson Brewer

Total
$367
5242
$163
$140
5123
$100
$65
$55
$45
$45
$29
$29
$29
$20
$19
$15
S10
S10
S10

Total Scholarships

Financial Summary

$1,516

40 Entries (S40 each):

20 Clean Game Jackpot Entries ($5 each):
15 Off the Sheet Jackpot Entries (S5 each):
Ball Raffle Sales:
Lineage ($18/Entry):
Expenses (S2/Entry):
Scholarships Fund from Entry Fees:
Scholarships Paid:
Total Added Scholarship Money

$1,600
$100
$75
$141
-$720
-$80
$1,116
$1,516
$400



